

Aliah University Admission Test

(A UGC & AICTE approved autonomous Institution under the Dept. of Minority Affairs and Madrasah Education, Govt. of West Bengal)



Memo No: AUAT/030/2024 Date: 06/08/2024

NOTICE

DOCUMENTS VERIFICATION FOR UG PROGRAMMES

All the candidates who have got allotment in 1st, 2nd & 3rd allotment list and paid the requisite amount of admission fees through online mode for admission into the following Undergraduate programmes are hereby informed that documents verification will be held to complete the admission process from 12th August 2024 to 14th August 2024 (11:00 AM to 4:00 PM).

Therefore all such candidates are advised to complete the document verification/ provisional admission process by appearing physically with all necessary documents (see the Annexure-I Page No-2) at the below mentioned venue within the stipulated date & time mentioned above.

Programme Code & Name	Venue
U01 - B.A. Honours in Arabic	Aliah University
U02 - B.A. Honours in Bengali	Aliah University Park Circus Campus 17, Gorachand Rd, Beniapukur, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700014
U03 - B.A. Honours in English	
U04 - B.A. Honours in Urdu	
U05 - B.A. Honours in History	
U06 - B.A./ B.Sc. Honours in Geography	
U09 - B.A. Honours in Islamic Studies	
U31 - B.Sc. in Nursing	
U07 - B.A./ B.Sc Honours in Economics	Aliah University Newtown Campus Action Area IIA/27, New Town, Kolkata -700160
U11 - B.Sc. Honours in Physics	
U12 - B.Sc. Honours in Chemistry	
U22 - Lateral Entry to the 2nd Year of B.Tech. in Civil Engineering/ Electrical Engineering/ Electronics & Communication Engineering/ Computer Science & Engineering/	
Mechanical Engineering	
U33-5-Year Integrated BBA-MBA	

N.B.: Candidates who will fail to attend in documents verification process, their admission will be treated as cancelled.

Continued ...

Address: Action Area-IIA/27, New Town, Kolkata- 700 160, West Bengal

Website: www.aliah.ac.in



Aliah University Admission Test

(A UGC & AICTE approved autonomous Institution under the Dept. of Minority Affairs and Madrasah Education, Govt. of West Bengal)



Annexure-I

DOCUMENTS REQUIRED AT THE TIME OF FINAL VERIFICATION

The following documents in original & one set of self-attested photocopies are required at the time of documents verification/ provisional admission process.

- 1. Application Form.
- 2. Rank Card.
- 3. Payment receipt/admission fees receipt.
- 4. Recent passport size colour photograph.
- 5. Anti-ragging undertaking (Notarized affidavit of the Anti-Ragging undertaking in non-judicial stamp paper of Rs. 10/-, format available at Aliah University website: https://aliah.ac.in//upload/media/16-07-24 1721112916.pdf).
- 6. All original Mark sheets & Certificates of class X & XII.
- 7. Proof of age: 10thstandard Admit Card/10thstandard Certificate/Birth Certificate.
- 8. Address proof: Voter Card/Aadhaar Card/Residential certificate from competent authority.
- 9. Transfer certificate or school/college leaving certificate issued by the school/college.
- 10. Migration certificate, if one has previously studied in any another University.
- 11. Domicile certificate in prescribed format (https://aliah.ac.in//upload/media/15-07-24 1721051113.pdf), if applicable.
- 12. PC/PwD certificate in original, if applicable.
- 13. Physical Fitness certificate (only for B.Sc. in Nursing programme): Candidates have to submit a Physical Fitness Certificate from a registered medical practitioner in the prescribed format available at Aliah University website: https://aliah.ac.in//upload/media/15-07-24 1721051249.pdf. Candidates will be allowed to take admission into B.Sc. Nursing programme only if they are found physically fit to pursue the programme at Aliah University.

N.B.: Payment of admission fees does not confirm the admission. Admission may be cancelled if any discrepancy (incorrect information / non-fulfilment of eligibility criteria) is detected at any stage.

Sd/-Chairman, AUAT-2024

Address: Action Area-IIA/27, New Town, Kolkata- 700 160, West Bengal **Phone No:** 033-2341 6442, 8584853810

Email:<u>auat@aliah.ac.in</u>
Website: www.aliah.ac.in